# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Correct the recorded assignment to remove incorrect application number 13/322,797 previously recorded on Reel 027432 Frame 0133. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment - correct number to read 13/332,797.	

## CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Roberto A. Pugliese	12/20/2011
Timothy R. Emery	12/20/2011
Ed Friesen	12/20/2011
Rio Rivas	12/20/2011

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.		
Street Address:	11445 Compaq Center Drive West		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	e: 77070		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13332797

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(970)778-4063		
Phone:	(541)715-8443		
Email:	terri.tuma@hp.co	om	
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent			
via US Mail.			
Correspondent Name:	Hewlett-Packard Company		
Address Line 1:	3404 E. Harmony Road MS 35		
Address Line 2:	Intellectual Property Administration		
Address Line 4:	Fort Collins, COLORADO 80528		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Terri Walker	

REEL: 027629 FRAME: 0030

13332797

CH \$40.00



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



# Electronic Patent Assignment System

Patent Assignment Recordation Form Navigation: Research Lease Second Sec EPAS v.1.4.3 PTO-1595 (Rev. 05/03) OM8 No. 0661-0027 (Exp. 03/31/2012)

# Validate

All data entered on the previous screens are displayed below. Check the data carefully. If you find any errors, go back to the appropriate screen and correct. Otherwise, select the Go to Payment screen button to proceed.

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPI	E:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONV	/EYANCE:	: ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
Roberto A. Pugliese,	Jr.		12/20/2011	
Timothy R. Emery			12/20/2011	
Ed Friesen			12/20/2011	
Rio Rivas			12/20/2011	
City: H State/Country: 7	11445 Comp Houston IEXAS 77070	Packard Development Company, L.P. Dempaq Center Drive West		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Ty	Гуре Number			
Application Numbe	er:	13322797		
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA			

Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be sent t</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(970)778-4063 (541)715-8443 terri.tuma@hp.com sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Hewlett-Packard Company 3404 E. Harmony Road MS 35 Intellectual Property Administration Fort Collins, COLORADO 80528	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Terri Walker
Signature:		/Terri Walker/
Date:		12/21/2011
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif		

Fee calculated, according to the USPTO fee table				
Description	Fee code	Fee code amount	Quantity	Fee
Recording patent assignment, agreement or other paper, per property	8021	40.0	1	40.0
Total			\$40.00	

Go to Payment screen

Back

Cancel

Advanced Operations

Save form for future access, or prepare a template

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

12/21/2011 03:05 PM EST

Page 2 of 2

http://epas.uspto.gov/epas/p.jsp

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY	<b>_</b>	PATENT APPLICATION
Intellectual Property Administrator		
3404 E. Harmony Road		
Mail Stop 35	RECORD ID:	02010000
Fort Collins, Colorado 80528		

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

#### PROTECTING A FLUID EJECTION DEVICE RESISTOR

Filing Date: December 21, 2011	Application No.:	13/332,797
--------------------------------	------------------	------------

and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent.

I/we additionally authorize HPDC to file applications in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and transfer not been made;

AND l/we hereby covenant that l/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that l/ we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and l/we further covenant and agree that l/we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and l/we agree to communicate to HPDC, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by HPDC;

AND I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to HPDC, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

I/we further authorize and direct the attorneys of record to insert the serial number and filing date of said application now identified by the Record ID and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Inventor's Signature

Roberto A. Pugliese, Jr. Inventor's Typed Name

Date A

Date Application Signed

Inventor's Signature

Date Assignment Signed

Timothy R. Emery Inventor's Typed Name

Date Application Signed

Rev 09/11 (Assignment)

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 027629 FRAME: 0034

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY
Intellectual Property Administrator
3404 E. Hannony Road
Mail Stop 35
Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

PATENT APPLICATION

RECORD ID: 82816653

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entified:

### **PROTECTING A FLUID EJECTION DEVICE RESISTOR**

Filing Date:

**Application No.:** 

and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therain, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-i-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent,

I/we additionally authorize HPDC to file applications in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and transfer not been made:

AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/ we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree that l/we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and l/we agree to communicate to HPDC, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by HPDC:

AND I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to HPDC, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

I/we further authorize and direct the attorneys of record to insert the serial number and filing date of said application now identified by the Record ID and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Inventor's Signature

Roberto A. Pugliese, Jr. Inventor's Typed Name

may

-Inventor's Signatore

Timothy R. Emery Inventor's Typed Name

Rev 09/11 (Assonment)

**Date Assignment Signed** 

**Date Application Signed** 

Date Assignment Signed

Date Application Signed

PATENT REEL: 027629 FRAME: 0035

Page 1 of 2

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road	PATENT APPLICATION	
Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528	RECORD ID: 82816653	
<u>}</u>	NATESIT & NOT 10 & TION (	
	PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)	
and the second		
Inventor's Signature		
niveriti s calinetre	Crate Association outreo	
Ed Friesen	12/20/20//	
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed	
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed	
Rio Rivas		
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed	
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed	
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed	
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed	
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed	
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed	
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed	
Inventor's Signature	Date Assignment Signed	
Inventor's Typed Name	Date Application Signed	

Page 2 of 2

# PATENT REEL: 027629 FRAME: 0036

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)		
inventor's Signature		Date Assignment Signed
P 4 9 4		
Ed Friesen Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
Rot Bross		- 12/20/2011 Date Assignment Signed
Inventor's Signature		Date Assignment Signed
Ric Rivas		12/20/2011
inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
Inventor's Signature		Date Assignment Signed
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
Inventor's Signature		Date Assignment Signed
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
Inventor's Signature		Date Assignment Signed
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
Inventor's Signature		Date Assignment Signed
inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
Rev 08/11 (Assignment)	Page 2 of 2	

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

PATENT APPLICATION

RECORD ID: \_\_\_\_\_82816653

PATENT REEL: 027629 FRAME: 0037

**RECORDED: 01/31/2012**